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Welcome to our newsletter for the week ending 20th November 2022.  
 

What an incredible week we had last week. It was so lovely to welcome families back into school for 
parent’s meetings and parent breakfast drop ins. Thank you so much to all families who have 

completed the parent questionnaires- we really do value your feedback.  
This week, we also welcomed our school nurse to speak with parents about sleep. Thank you to 

parents who attended.  
For the last 2 weeks, in Collective Worship, we have been learning about different Proverbs and how 
they link with our life in the playground. Please speak with your children about what they have been 

learning about.  
 We are so excited to show you the Tempest photographs that were taken- they are incredible.   

This newsletter will give you more information about the upcoming Christmas dates.  
Thank you  
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Parent Breakfast Drop Ins 
 

This year, we are wanting to organise more events to encourage parents into school. This half 
term, we will be holding more. This will give you the opportunity to use our warm space to find 

refreshments and friendship.  
Please see below a list of forthcoming events for parent breakfast drop ins.  

 
Parent Breakfast Drop Ins (8:40am-9:30am) 

There will be a selection of breakfasts and warm drinks.  
Date Focus 
Thursday 10th November 2022 SEN 
Thursday 17th November 2022 Sleep (Hoping for school nurse to be available) 
Thursday 24th November 2022 Attendance 
Thursday 1st December 2022 Maths 
Thursday 15th December 2022 Phonics 

 
These will take place in the old hall.                     All Are Welcome.  
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Christmas Diary Dates 

 
I know that we have informed parents of the Christmas diary dates since September but I 
just wanted to add more details.  
 
Our Nativities will be held in the school hall. Due to the capacity of the hall, we are asking 
that parents/carers only attend one of the sessions. Tickets will be available from Friday 
25th November 2022 from the school reception. 
Our PTA will provide refreshments and there will be a Christmas raffle during each service.  
The dates are:  
Monday 5th December 2022 Upper KS2 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 
Tuesday 6th December 2022 Lower KS2 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 
Thursday 8th December 2022 KS1 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 
Friday 9th December 2022 EYFS Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 

 
Christmas Parties 
Children can come in their party clothes for the whole day.  
Please be aware of the changes of dates for EYFS and KS1 Christmas Parties.  
Monday 12th December 2022 Upper KS2 Christmas Party 
Tuesday 13th December 2022 Lower KS2 Christmas Party 
Wednesday 14th December 2022 EYFS Christmas Party 
Thursday 15th December 2022 KS1 Christmas Party 

 
Christmas Jumper Day 
This year, Save the Children Christmas Jumper day is Thursday 8th December 2022. We 
would like to link this with our Christmas Dinner Day and make our Christmas Jumper day 
on Wednesday 7th December. Please do not feel pressured to purchase a jumper, an ordinary 
jumper will be great with some tinsel! Children are to come in their normal school uniform 
but with a Christmas jumper over the top.  
 
Christmas Dinner Day 
Please make sure that you have ordered your child’s Christmas Dinner in plenty of time, 
through LunchHound.  
Wednesday 7th December 2022 Christmas Dinner Day 

 
Last day of School  
During the last day of school, we hold a light service. This will be the last thing that the 
children leave with at the end of the day. Please remember that school finishes early on 
Friday 16th December at 2pm.  
 

 
 

 



 

Rossington St Michael’s CE Primary School is part of The Diocese of Sheffield Academies Trust, which is an exempt charity regulated by the Secretary of 
State for Education.  It is a company Limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales (company number 08745639), whose registered office is at 

Flanderwell Early Excellence Centre, Greenfield Court, Flanderwell, Rotherham, S66 2JF. 
 

 

Rossington St Michael’s CE Primary School 
2022-23 Calendar 

 
Autumn Term 

Monday 31st October 2022 Teacher Training Day- school not open. 
Tuesday 1st November 2022 School Open to all 
Thursday 3rd November 2022 Year 6 Hockey Competition 

Week Beginning 7th November 2022 Parent’s Meeting 
Monday 7th November 2022 Pets As Therapy Amber in school every 

Monday afternoon.  
Tuesday 8th November 2022 Tempest Professional Photographs 

Thursday 10th November 2022 FS and Year 6 Height and Weight checks 
Week Beginning 14th November 2022 SEN Support Plan Review Meetings 
Week Beginning 14th November 2022 Year 1 and 2 Phonic Screening practice 

Wednesday 16th November 2022 Year 6 Celebration Event 
Thursday 17th November 2022 Year 5 Dodgeball Competition 

Friday 18th November 2022 Children in Need Day 
Monday 21st November 2022 Bicycle Helmet Competition entries to be 

handed in.  
Week Beginning 28th November 2022 Assessment Week 1/2 

Wednesday 30th November 2022 Year 5 and 6 Sports hall Athletics 
Competition 

Week Beginning 5th December 2022 Assessment Week 2/2 
Monday 5th December 2022 Upper KS2 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 
Tuesday 6th December 2022 Lower KS2 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 

Wednesday 7th December 2022 Christmas Dinner Day including Christmas 
Jumper Day.  

Wednesday 7th December 2022 Flu Vaccinations 
Thursday 8th December 2022 KS1 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 

Friday 9th December 2022 EYFS Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 
Monday 12th December 2022 Upper KS2 Christmas Party 
Tuesday 13th December 2022 Lower KS2 Christmas Party 
Tuesday 13th December 2022 Catch Up Flu Vaccinations 

Wednesday 14th December 2022 EYFS Christmas Party 
Thursday 15th December 2022 KS1 Christmas Party 

Friday 16th December 2022 School Finishes at 2pm.  
Spring Term 

Monday 2nd January 2023 Bank Holiday- School not open 
Tuesday 3rd January 2023 School Starts Back for all  

Thursday 9th February 2023 School Disco 
Friday 10th February 2023 School closes at the usual time 

Week Beginning 13th February 2023 Half term- no school 
Monday 20th February 2023 School open to all 
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Week Beginning 27th February 2023 SEN Support Plan Meetings 
Week Beginning 20th March 2023 Parent’s Meeting 

Wednesday 29th March 2023 Year 4 Easter Service in church 
Friday 31st March 2023 School Finishes at 2pm 

Summer Term 
Monday 17th April 2023 School opens for all 
Monday 1st May 2023 Bank Holiday- no school 
Tuesday 2nd May 2023 School open to all 

2nd May- 26th May 2023 Year 2 SATs- no holidays please.  
Week Beginning 8th May 2023 Year 6 SATs- no holidays please. 

Thursday 25th May 2023 Year 5 Service in church 
Friday 26th May 2023 School closes at usual time 

Week Beginning 29th May 2023 Half term holiday- no school 
Monday 5th June 2023 School open to all 

5th June 2023- 23rd June 2023 Multiplication Check for year 4- no holidays 
please 

Thursday 8th June 2023 Tempest Class Photographs 
Week Beginning 12th June 2023 Year 1 phonics check- no holidays please 

12th June- 14th June 2023 Year 6 Residential- The Oakes 
Tuesday 27th June 2023 KS2 Sports Day – parents in the morning.  

Wednesday 28th June 2023 KS1 and EYFS Sports Day- parents in the 
morning 

Thursday 29th June 2023 School Disco 
Week Beginning 3rd July 2023 SEN Support Plan Meetings 

Friday 14th July 2023 PTA Summer Fayre 
Monday 17th July 2023 Reports out to parents 
Monday 17th July 2023 Year 6 Leavers Service in church 
Tuesday 18th July 2023 Year 6 Leavers Assembly in school 
Friday 21st July 2023 School Closes at 2pm  

Monday 24th and Tuesday 25th July 2023 Teacher Training Days- no school 
 


